80
43
5G
B
-2
01
5/
R

R
03
ORDERING EXAMPLES
PRODUCT CODE
342 A 8 0 0 1 GMB
Options
AD = Automatic Drain
AN = Automatic Drain with 1/8 NPT connection
G = Stainless Steel Ø63 Gauge 0-12 bar/psi (1)
LT = Low Temperature: -50°C (2)
D = Right-to-left flow sense
MB = Stainless Steel Mounting Brackets (3)
Product series AD + AN is not a possible combination
342 (1)  Manometer is delivered not mounted
(2)  In combination with option “G” a special low temperature
Stainless steel Ø63 manometer is delivered (not mounted)
(3)  Brackets are delivered not mounted
Filtration/port size
Revision letter 1 = 1/4 NPT 25 µm or Regulator only
A = Initial release 2 = 1/4 G 25 µm or Regulator only
3 = 1/2 NPT 25 µm or Regulator only
F/R/FR type 4 = 1/2 G 25 µm or Regulator only
8 = Filter Regulator 5 = 1/4 NPT 5 µm
9 = Filter 6 = 1/4 G 5 µm
A = Regulator 7 = 1/2 NPT 5 µm
8 = 1/2 G 5 µm
Pressure relief / vent hole (4)
0 = Non relief NACE Compliance
2 = Ø M5 thread 0 = None
4 = Ø 1/8 NPT 2 = Yes
(4) Other connections on request
MAXIMUM FLOW VALUES
construction
type
maximum flow values
following ISO standards 5782, 6358 and 6953
litres per minute (ANR)
1/4 NPT 1/2 NPT
5 µm 25 µm 5 µm 25 µm
Filter Inlet pressure = 6,3 bar and DP = 1 bar 1.780 2.600 1.800 3.300
Regulator Inlet pressure = 10 bar, setpoint = 6,3 bar and DP = 1 bar 3.120 7.800
Filter Regulator Inlet pressure = 10 bar, setpoint = 6,3 bar and DP = 1 bar 2.380 2.450 3.900 4.400
AUTO DRAIN PRESSURE GAUGE MOUNTING BRACKET
Max. inlet pressure 10 bar Pressure 1 - 12 bar / 0 - 10 bar Material Stainless Steel
Operating pressure 2,5 - 10 bar Diameter Ø 63
Operating temp. 0°C to +60°C Material Fully AISI 316 SS
Metal parts 316 SS Protection IP65; Safety glass; Fixed crimped case,
to avoid accidental dismounting.
Elastomers LT FPM Certification CE/97/21 - UNI837-1
Float PP material Temperature -40°C to +90°C -50°C to +90°C
Adaptor for 1/8 NPT conversion
"AN" as option
Other - Filled with silicon oil;
Combinable with
LT option
INSTALLATION
• Installation / Maintenance instructions are included with each filter/regulator
• Air flow direction indicated by IN/OUT as well as inlet & outlet indicators
• Pipe connection has standard thread according to NPT (ANSI 1.20.3)
UK Office
5 Caulside Drive, Antrim, BT41 2DU
United Kingdom
TEL: +44 (0) 289448 1808
European Office
Unit 6, Saint Anthony’s Business Park, Ballymount Road, D22 VW95
Ireland
TEL: +353 (0) 1 4373653
Pneutrol International Limited sales@pneutrol.com
SERIES 342
80